TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM761680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamilton Metals, LLC		09/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Alloys Global Solutions - Americas, LLC
Street Address:	1500 Citwest Blvd., Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4382684	HAMILTON METALS
Registration Number:	4363729	НМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787404

Email: lori.lapidario@haynesboone.com Haynes and Boone, LLP - IP Section **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42826.68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lapidario
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Lapidario/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Energy Alloys Global Solutions - Americas LLC - Certificate of Formation with Name Amendment#page1.tif source=Energy Alloys Global Solutions - Americas LLC - Certificate of Formation with Name Amendment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0113**

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "HAMILTON METALS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HAMILTON METALS, LLC" TO "ENERGY ALLOYS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS - AMERICAS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6171289 8100 SR# 20213189573 Authentication: 204107023 Date: 09-08-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0114

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:21 PM 09:08/2021
FILED 01:21 PM 09:08/2021
SR 20213189573 - File Number 6171289

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company:	Hamilton	Metals,	LLC
ergeng on the service of	egen u.e. geug ge	Az BIBN BIRSH		* *
as follows:	Formation of the lin	mica naomiy	company is	nereny ame
following Ar thereof:"The	t is deleted i ticle First is name of the l s Global Solut	inserted limited li	d in liew Lability	ı company
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the under			
	uay or	Action to the Contract of Cont		1,3,7, <u>2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,</u>
	By:	ame el	a.l.	
			uthorized P	erson(s)
	Na	me:Amit B	handari	
		Manage	Print or T	Abe

RECORDED: 10/17/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007870 FRAME: 0115